COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

	LS Power Development, LLC	's	
AND CONTR	OL OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY)	
FOR APPRO	VAL OF THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP)	2021-00481
POWER COM	IPANY AND LIBERTY UTILITIES CO.)	Case No.
ELECTRIC P	OWER COMPANY, INC., KENTUCKY)	
ELECTRONI	C JOINT APPLICATION OF AMERICAN)	
EL EGER ON II			

LS Power Development, LLC ("LS Power") does hereby submit its post-intervention written statement, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(9)(b), certifying that it or its agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; waiving any right to service of Commission orders by U.S. Mail; and requesting that all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding be sent to the following individuals, with email addresses provided:

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

In support hereof LS Power states that by Commission Order dated January 28, 2022, LS Power was granted intervention in this case.

WHEREFORE, LS Power respectfully submits this Post-Intervention Written Statement, this the 3rd day of February, 2022.

Respectfully Submitted,

Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss

L. Allyson Honaker

Goss Samford, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Rd., Suite B-325

Lexington, KY 40504

(859) 368-7740

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com

allyson@gossamfordlaw.com

Counsel for LS Power Development, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing copy of LS Power Development, LLC's Post-Intervention Written Statement is being electronically transmitted to the Commission on February 3, 2022; and, that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss